G-LINK GLT725608
Ultra High Performance 32K x 8 Bit CMOS STATIC RAM
Feb, 2004(Rev.2.5)
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
Web : www.glink.com.tw      Email : sales@glink.com.tw
                                                                                             TEL : 886-2-27968078
- 1 -
Features : Description :
∗   32K x 8-bit organization.
∗   Very high speed 12,15,20 ns.
∗   Low standby power.
∗   Fully static operation
∗   5V±10% power supply.
∗   TTL compatible I/O.
∗   Three state output.
∗   Chip enable for simple memory expansion.
∗ Available 300 mil SOJ, 28 pin TSOP and
330 mil SOP Packages.
∗ Industrial Grade Available (-40°C ~ 85°C).
GLT725608 is high performance 256K bit static
random access memory organized as 32K by 8 bits
and operate at a single 5 volt supply. Fabricated with
G-Link Technology's very advanced CMOS sub-
micron technology, GLT725608 offer a combination of

that terminates the write.
3.   TWR is measured from the earlier of CE or WE  going high at the end of write cycle.
4.   During this period, I/O pins are in the output state so that the input signals of opposite phase to
the outputs must not be applied.
5.   If the CE low transition occurs simultaneously with the WE  low transitions or after the WE
transition, outputs remain in a high impedance state.
6.   OE  is continuously low ( OE =VIL).
7.   DOUT is the same phase of write data of this write cycle.
8.   DOUT is the read data of next address.
9.   If CE is low during this period, I/O pins are in the output state. Then the data input signals of
opposite phase to the outputs must not be applied to them.
10. Transition is measured ±200mV from steady state with CL=5pF.
11. tCW is measured from CE going low to the end of write.
Ordering Information
Part Number SPEED POWER PACKAGE
GLT725608-12J3 12ns Normal SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT725608-15J3 15ns Normal SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT725608-20J3 20ns Normal SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT725608-12TS 12ns Normal TSOP 28L
GLT725608-15TS 15ns Normal TSOPI 28L
GLT725608-20TS 20ns Normal TSOPI 28L
GLT725608-12TC 12ns Normal TSOPII 28L
GLT725608-15TC 15ns Normal TSOPII 28L
GLT725608-20TC 20ns Normal TSOPII 28L
GLT725608-12FB 12ns Normal SOP 330mil 28L
GLT725608-15FB 15ns Normal SOP 330mil 28L
GLT725608-20FB 20ns Normal SOP 330mil 28L
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
G-LINK GLT725608
Ultra High Performance 32K x 8 Bit CMOS STATIC RAM
Feb, 2004(Rev.2.5)
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
Web : www.glink.com.tw      Email : sales@glink.com.tw
                                                                                             TEL : 886-2-27968078
- 9 -
Parts Numbers (Top Mark) Definition :
       GLT   7   256      08        I    -  12   TC
4 : DRAM
5 : Synchronous
     DRAM
6 : Standard SRAM
     /Pseudo SRAM
7 : Cache SRAM
8 : Synchronous
     Burst SRAM
9 : SGRAM
-SRAM
064 : 8K
256 : 256K
512 : 512K
100 : 1M
200 : 2M
400 : 4M
-DRAM
10 : 1M(C/EDO)
11 : 1M(C/FPM)
12 : 1M(H/EDO)
13 : 1M(H/FPM)
20 : 2M(EDO)
21 : 2M(FPM)
40 : 4M(EDO)
41 : 4M(FPM)
80 : 8M(EDO)
81 : 8M(FPM)
160 : 16M(EDO)
161 : 16M(FPM)
640 : 64M(EDO)
641 : 64M(FPM)
-SDRAM
40 : 4M
160 : 16M
320 : 32M,4Bank
640 : 64M
1280 : 128M
-PSEUDO SDRAM
020 – 2M
160 – 16M
320 – 32M
VOLTAGE
Blank : 5V
L :  3.3V
M : 2.5V
N : 2.0V